A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING SECTION 19 OF
RESOLUTION NO. RES-16-0083 KNOWN AS THE SALARY

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Section 19 of Resolution No. RES-16-0083, adopted on September 6, 2016, is amended to read as follows:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

SECTION 19. VACATION PAY-OFF

A. Subject to the requirements and conditions of Section 4.06 of the Personnel Ordinance relating to the availability of funds, every employee who shall consent to forego and shall forego the taking of any annual vacation or portion thereof at the request of his/her department head and also of the City Manager or other appropriate appointing authority as provided in the Personnel Ordinance shall be paid as additional compensation a sum computed by multiplying the hourly rate of compensation prescribed by this resolution for the position held by said employee by the number of vacation hours which the employee shall forego. For members of the Fire Department on platoon duty, compensation is computed by multiplying the number of vacation hours by two-thirds of the hourly rate. Work performed by the employee during said vacation period shall not be considered as overtime or "extra time worked" as provided in the Personnel Ordinance.

B. Notwithstanding the requirements and conditions of Section 3.03 of the Personnel Ordinance relating to the forfeiture of certain accumulated vacation and Section 20 of the Salary Resolution relating to forfeiture of certain accumulated in-lieu holiday pay, the City Manager or other appropriate appointing authority may extend up to one hundred and eighty (180) calendar days the use of carried over accumulated

GJA:kjm 11/8/16 A16-02808 L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D008\P030\00688855.docx

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor
Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

vacation time and in-lieu holiday pay.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of November 22, 2016 by the following vote:

Aves: Councilmembers: Gonzalez, Pearce, Price, Supernaw, Uranga, Austin, Richardson. Noes: Councilmembers:

None.

Absent: Councilmembers: